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RAl: 

THE HON 'ELE SPRI SCNATH ScM, 	VI CE- CHAI r'AN 

THE HCN'BLE SHRI 3.NtR.'SIVH?4, 	NWBER (J) 

. 	Sri Rana chanra Pradhan, 
aged about 63 years, 
S/o.Late Ax-ta PracThan, 
At-Hirij alkhal, 
P.O. Jilinda, 
7iaNarasinghpur, 
Dist-Cuttack. Applicant (s) 

By the Advocates 	 M/s S.N.Mohapatra 
1< .R .Mohapat ra 
S.Ghosh 

tncn Ofindla, teprEsented through 
Director G€neral Post, New Delhi. 

Chf Postmartcr Gencr1, Ori - sa, 
At/P.O.Rhuhanewar, st.Khurda. 

Senior Sirerintencent of Post Ofices, 
Cuttck, At/r.O.cuttck, 
Dist .Cuttack. 

Inspector of Post OTfices, 
Ahacarh 3:hdivi sion, 
At/P.O .Athacirdb, 
YY st-Cuttpck. 

Rcsçonc'ents 
By the A9voc::tes 	 Mr. U.S.Mohapatra 
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OR D Z R 

G.NA.SIMHA?, ? EB FB( ruI c. ?L): 	1ioonL Ram cmn9ra 	dhan, 

an EDTC, 	ar retired on 15 .'1 .1998 v order cS that dtd. 

un"er mnexure-i on theground that he had already attained 

tIne supe'nmuaion &eo5 65 years, treating 7 . .32. as h i s 

ate of birth. In this O.riqinal App1icntiDn while praying 

.Lor quashing the retirernt, order 	e.-' Anneure-1, the 

applicant wants tbt. is dte oi bitth SJTould  be declared as 

7,5.1936 arid that he ShOuld he allowed to continue in the 

ser7ice till 7.6.2°01. There is also --in alternative prayer 

that he shulo he Paid consequential pecuniary benefits from 

15.4.98 to 7,6.2fl01. 

Admittedly he jofned the Postal Department on 

12,7.67 as a Runner in Jilinda Branch Poet OfEic€. His case 

is that at the time of aininq in ser'ice, he ws asked to 

furnish the particulars including bi d.-te bf birth and he 

accor.dinly furnished 'hiF, date of birth as 7.5.1936. This 

date of birth finds mention in ),,is sern'ice hook. After 

recei'ing the retirment order. He reviesented under 

nnexure-2 expressing his grievance but wlthnut any result. 

The Department in their counter denied that applicant 

gave out his date of birth as 7.6.1936 at the time he joined 

in the D€partent on 12.7.57. In [act, on 12.7.67 he applied 

for the post in Jillirida Poet OSI:ice on the; 7LOid that 

RunnEr in that Poet Oiice died 4 to 6 days perior to and 

that rost was vacant. i-i3 application in Oriya is 	nexure Ml 

On tine basis of ti'nt application he was apj:ointed to the poet 
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5f Runner in 7il1ird Poet Office on tht day itslf • on 

that 	plication itel.t tnre 's error 	:nt tht no school 

1.iviriq crtiEicoL.. r otEr oLifi- • tc coc1 4 	e :.ocuced 

fr:r verification. He ase tirr.t 	t.o e 3ia: s -) f age 

T E t 	 jte Oriva, Prior C this or he 

as a somhr o t 	rie Juard 

 

un ,i the 

!hr-  cua.d ?ct, 1961. I fact, no -erv!ce ho is being 

intained for L2 employees. In the qrdation list the date 

of hirt1 ac rntiod a 7.6.1936 due. to tjtogrzphical 

mistake. Morover, gradation list is rot the basic record 

to assess the age of tuperannuation. In fact, at the time 

rtia1 entry in service, his age as recorded as 35 years 

after local enquiry and the applic:nt could not produce 

any document in suprort of !As date of birth. On the other 

hand, he submitted a representation receL ei in the Department 

on 21 •393  requesting for a.ppointrrnt of his grandson in his 

place on the ground that be had already approached the age 

of superannuation (nexure R/4). After hi superannuation 

he was paid gratuity of P.6OOO/-, received by him on 27.7.93 

and h receie.d that amot lvlthouL any protest or obJection.. 

He 	amede a re[resentation inder AnncXure-2 dtd.23.7.99 

that is more than one year aLter the date of superannuation. 

Dyer this representation had not been received by the 

Departnent. Since he h 	.l ready attained 5 vao , taking 

bic date of Tmirt is 7.6.32,  le vas dht1y retired in 

1002. 

5. 	No rejoind 	as h er hTen iled 



	

6. 	e have beard h..ri 	opatrr, the learned counsel 

for the acpl to nt and Shii 1.1? .oha.catra, learned Additional 

Standing OoLnsel or t.he Respondents. 

	

"7. 
	 ittedlv, ti- c arc licant could not r'roduce any docurent 

	

cer 	t icloin i t 	 7.6.136or 	 .  

On the other hand, 	in hic letter addressed to the Department 

nder 	rex' re 	/4 dL, 21.3 	'C, 	he ole rLy 	ii.tted tbt 

he had already reachad the age of superannuation and; that 

¶ his grandson should be aointed in 	t place. It as-pears 

that there is endorsement made by an Official on his, initial 

application 'td. 12.7.67('rincxure /1) th:•t. the aplicant 

v•as •.hout 35 years. It is true that. in. the pro1ation list 

of 1992 bis date of hirt was mentioned as 7.6.1936. Eut 

a gradation list is not an original docrrent in support of 

late oF birth. It has been exr1ajnc9 in the coiter that 

I' 
	 such mention was ue ,to tvpogr arbical mictaè .:, iñeur  

is a d•ocient which came into existence S ycarlier than 

the grad.3tion list of 1992. Hence, the endorsement in 

inexure R/l should be eccer-ted as correct, specially 

when it finds corroboration from the admission of the applicant 

in Anriexure R/4 he had already approached the ritirement age. 

8. 	For the reasons discussed above, we are not inclined 

to acceat the case of thepplicant tht his date of birth 

j 7.6.1936. Accordingly, ve do not Ein.d any merit in this 

Odinai Application which is dismissed hutwitbout costs. 

SONNATH SON 
	

G. ARASIMIUN 
ZI CE- CHAI PHAN 	 23LR(JL)IOIAL) 


